
Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (Budget Year 2024)
3/10/2024 11:20 AM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

Transfers Tax Transfers CommissionFrom 1/1/2024 to 2/29/2024 Plus Only Minus Only Receipts Checks

Date Fund-Item Description Warrant Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To PlusInfo Minus Balance

1000 General 9,762,644.04

1/3/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 20 Receipt Rachel Oertling 20.50Rec 4106910-4106982 0.00 9,762,664.54

1/3/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 20 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4106910-4106982 0.41 9,762,664.13

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 1 8496 Check DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMINIS 0.00AP:ID#209 - ANNUAL A 25,351.07 9,737,313.06

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 2 8497 Check GCK PROPERTIES, LLC 0.00AP:JAN. 2024 LEASE 1,675.00 9,735,638.06

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 3 8498 Check TOTAL ASSESSMENTS SOLUTIO 0.00AP:JANUARY 2024 RE 24,386.00 9,711,252.06

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 4 8499 Check ENVIROPEST OF CENTRAL ARKA 0.00AP:ACCT# 100305 213.64 9,711,038.42

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 5 8500 Check KERRI L SEAGRAVES 0.00AP:COPY OF TRANSC 53.00 9,710,985.42

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 6 8501 Check IAAO 0.00AP:2024 MEMBERSHIP 240.00 9,710,745.42

1/3/24 1000-9901 Check 7 8502 Check QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC. 0.00AP:ACCT# 01248969 2,059.08 9,708,686.34

1/8/24 1000-7220 State Land Redemption Taxes In Transfer from 6007-9105 State Land 538.19 January Settlement 0.00 9,709,224.53

1/8/24 1000-7220 State Land Redemption TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7220 General 0.00 January Settlement 10.76 9,709,213.77

1/10/24 1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 49 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 17,301.09Dec. Settlement 0.00 9,726,514.86

1/10/24 1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 49 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 0.00Dec. Settlement 346.02 9,726,168.84

1/10/24 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund 59 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 30,523.08Dec. Settlement 0.00 9,756,691.92

1/10/24 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund 59 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 0.00Dec. Settlement 610.46 9,756,081.46

1/10/24 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund Taxes In Transfer from 6003-7004 Property T 109,605.20Jan. Settlement 0.00 9,865,686.66

1/10/24 1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7004 General 0.00Jan. Settlement 2,192.10 9,863,494.56

1/10/24 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 63 Receipt Pam  Ennis 0.15Rec 30024-30052 0.00 9,863,494.71

1/10/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 64 Receipt Rachel Oertling 682.50Rec 4106983-4107244 0.00 9,864,177.21

1/10/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 64 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4106983-4107244 13.65 9,864,163.56

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 47854 47854 Check SMITH, CRYSTAL R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 665.05 9,863,498.51

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 47855 47855 Check BURKLAND, JOHN M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,588.23 9,861,910.28

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 47856 47856 Check WILSON, TIMOTHY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,130.26 9,860,780.02

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 47857 47857 Check WILSON, TIMOTHY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,130.26 9,859,649.76

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 47858 47858 Check WILSON, TIMOTHY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,348.33 9,858,301.43

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BETANCUR, DERRICK 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,640.29 9,856,661.14

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,910.24 9,854,750.90

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 839.41 9,853,911.49

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAHENA MENDEZ, SABINA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 893.36 9,853,018.13

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRASHEAR, ANITA C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 758.36 9,852,259.77

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLLINS, FELICIA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 840.74 9,851,419.03
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1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,829.03 9,849,590.00

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHANNON, ELNER J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 935.26 9,848,654.74

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHEPPARD, LISA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 924.22 9,847,730.52

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WARREN, KARRI D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,153.31 9,846,577.21

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOMACK-MOTTE, COURTNEY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 977.97 9,845,599.24

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANDERSON, SERENIDY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 858.15 9,844,741.09

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CHRONISTER, HAYLI L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,147.89 9,843,593.20

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, CLARA V 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 848.77 9,842,744.43

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LETSON, EMMA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 869.95 9,841,874.48

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LONG, DENAYNE K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 801.33 9,841,073.15

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAHON, ASHLEY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 852.34 9,840,220.81

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,313.88 9,838,906.93

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, JENNA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 915.95 9,837,990.98

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, ANNITA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,145.16 9,836,845.82

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,292.80 9,835,553.02

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 604.78 9,834,948.24

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,739.32 9,833,208.92

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 957.82 9,832,251.10

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,950.14 9,830,300.96

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUMPHREY, LINDSEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 957.04 9,829,343.92

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLIAMS, DEBRA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 515.41 9,828,828.51

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WINTERS, AUDREY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 885.52 9,827,942.99

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,872.10 9,826,070.89

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 922.17 9,825,148.72

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CASEY, CATHY A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 520.23 9,824,628.49

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARVEY, CRISTY 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 914.18 9,823,714.31

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 843.79 9,822,870.52

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KEISLING, MARY E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,033.45 9,821,837.07

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PARKS, KAYLA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 918.18 9,820,918.89

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHIRLEY, BRENDA K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 926.51 9,819,992.38

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TREADWELL, LAURA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 838.11 9,819,154.27

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 649.86 9,818,504.41

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 794.52 9,817,709.89
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1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROACH, JANIE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 367.56 9,817,342.33

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANDERSON, PAMELA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 833.96 9,816,508.37

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,542.13 9,814,966.24

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRIAN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,181.01 9,813,785.23

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,428.88 9,812,356.35

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DARTER, ALEXANDRA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 518.03 9,811,838.32

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, CHRYSTAL F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 938.79 9,810,899.53

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,123.55 9,809,775.98

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FLAGG, JAMES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,380.72 9,808,395.26

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,402.37 9,806,992.89

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,458.91 9,805,533.98

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,568.47 9,803,965.51

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, JACOB D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,209.42 9,802,756.09

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMBRIGHT, ALEXANDER S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,177.59 9,801,578.50

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARDY, LOUIS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,130.71 9,800,447.79

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,667.63 9,798,780.16

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,356.61 9,797,423.55

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,512.56 9,795,910.99

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,414.31 9,794,496.68

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,290.66 9,792,206.02

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, KYLE D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,424.47 9,790,781.55

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,208.26 9,789,573.29

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 912.41 9,788,660.88

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LAY, TAMMY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 898.48 9,787,762.40

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,610.69 9,786,151.71

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,432.17 9,784,719.54

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,618.93 9,783,100.61

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,634.21 9,781,466.40

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 969.62 9,780,496.78

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,565.74 9,778,931.04

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OELS, KALEB W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,193.16 9,777,737.88

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PLY, HUNTER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,274.85 9,776,463.03
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1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,391.54 9,775,071.49

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REEL, LEAH C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 900.73 9,774,170.76

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOLES, DALTON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,499.80 9,772,670.96

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,538.54 9,771,132.42

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,425.11 9,769,707.31

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEVENS, MICHAEL J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 741.71 9,768,965.60

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,221.81 9,767,743.79

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TOBER, CODY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,156.11 9,766,587.68

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 809.71 9,765,777.97

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WATTS, JONATHON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,206.83 9,764,571.14

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILSON, BLAKE E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,793.40 9,762,777.74

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,320.19 9,761,457.55

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,554.16 9,759,903.39

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YOUNG, CLARENCE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,337.63 9,758,565.76

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BORIBOUN, LYNDSEY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 642.68 9,757,923.08

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FRAZIER, BETHANY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 512.79 9,757,410.29

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 608.15 9,756,802.14

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 772.59 9,756,029.55

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHICHER, VICTOR M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 651.11 9,755,378.44

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, BROOK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 815.04 9,754,563.40

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAMPOS-PAZ, JULIANA 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,021.90 9,753,541.50

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, JONATHAN N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 810.30 9,752,731.20

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELROY, LEAH M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,113.49 9,751,617.71

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,071.66 9,750,546.05

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FOLSOM, TAYLOR M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 415.75 9,750,130.30

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MASSEY, JEANNIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,168.51 9,748,961.79

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAYES, COURTNEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 994.05 9,747,967.74

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORELAND, HILLARY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 271.83 9,747,695.91

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 647.78 9,747,048.13

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, ASHLEY F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 683.55 9,746,364.58

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOZE, MISTY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,112.21 9,745,252.37

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRADLEY, ASHLEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,003.40 9,744,248.97

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHRISTA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 937.39 9,743,311.58
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1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BURKLAND, JOHN M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 977.84 9,742,333.74

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, COLE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,049.13 9,741,284.61

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JOHANNA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,049.03 9,740,235.58

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GOACHER, DAMIAN C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,002.22 9,739,233.36

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GOINES, MYCALIA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,070.89 9,738,162.47

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,088.75 9,737,073.72

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREGORY, ALEXANDER M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,263.98 9,735,809.74

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, BRADLEY K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,213.82 9,734,595.92

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, ETHAN J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,104.35 9,733,491.57

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, UNA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 794.65 9,732,696.92

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILSON, CODY A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 999.38 9,731,697.54

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,169.85 9,730,527.69

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SHERILYN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,109.59 9,729,418.10

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEE, JACOB S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,107.89 9,728,310.21

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCOY, CINTHIA A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,101.62 9,727,208.59

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCDONALD, MATTHEW S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,110.32 9,726,098.27

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,843.83 9,724,254.44

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,024.55 9,723,229.89

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NUCKOLS, MITCHELL W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 988.93 9,722,240.96

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PANTHER, CHANCE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,116.50 9,721,124.46

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PHILLPOTTS, DEANNA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 716.25 9,720,408.21

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RAINEY, LEREAKO M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 862.24 9,719,545.97

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REED, ERIC D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 985.45 9,718,560.52

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REYNA, JHONVANNY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 989.88 9,717,570.64

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROBERTS, ANTHONY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,225.38 9,716,345.26

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROSE, SARAH R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,508.36 9,714,836.90

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SAMSON, KRISTINA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,164.67 9,713,672.23

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, CRYSTAL R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 512.48 9,713,159.75

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANG, ZACHARY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,050.53 9,712,109.22

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STOCKTON, JOHN P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,202.68 9,710,906.54

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STOUT, EMILY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,004.16 9,709,902.38

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,265.90 9,708,636.48

Pope County Treasurer Page 5 of 108



Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (Budget Year 2024)
3/10/2024 11:20 AM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

Transfers Tax Transfers CommissionFrom 1/1/2024 to 2/29/2024 Plus Only Minus Only Receipts Checks

Date Fund-Item Description Warrant Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To PlusInfo Minus Balance

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,006.08 9,706,630.40

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, ANTHONY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 728.52 9,705,901.88

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMPSON, BENJAMIN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,541.82 9,704,360.06

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VINING, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,097.48 9,703,262.58

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITEHEAD, ROBBIE O 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 932.52 9,702,330.06

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILSON, TIMOTHY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,152.75 9,701,177.31

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CHISUM, TADOM M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 281.95 9,700,895.36

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOUSLEY, JAMES E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 96.97 9,700,798.39

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LARSON, JAMES D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 533.67 9,700,264.72

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MARPEL, VONNA J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 285.37 9,699,979.35

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, MATTHEW T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,499.61 9,698,479.74

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOWERS, KARA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 413.45 9,698,066.29

1/10/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,199.18 9,696,867.11

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 8 8577 Check POPE COUNTY CONSERVATION 0.00AP:1ST QTR/2024 FLO 6,250.00 9,690,617.11

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 9 8578 Check WEST CENTRAL ARK PLANNING 0.00AP:2024 ANNUAL MEM 9,987.89 9,680,629.22

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 10 8579 Check LIGHTS BY SPARKY, INC 0.00AP:4XPER YEAR MAIN 2,960.44 9,677,668.78

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 11 8580 Check ARKANSAS TRIAL COURT ADMIN 0.00AP:2024 TCA ANNUAL 33.32 9,677,635.46

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 12 8581 Check LIGHTS BY SPARKY, INC 0.00AP:LIGHTS FOR WIND 23,020.80 9,654,614.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 13 8582 Check ARKANSAS QUORUM COURT AS 0.00AP:QC ASSOC. MEMB 195.00 9,654,419.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 14 8583 Check PROSECUTING ATTORNEY-VOCA 0.00AP:MATCHING FUNDS 18,400.00 9,636,019.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 15 8584 Check LARRY HOLMAN, POSTAGE METE 0.00AP:POSTAGE DEPOSI 1,800.00 9,634,219.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 16 8585 Check M & M MICRO SYSTEMS INC 0.00AP:2024 ANNUAL SOF 13,000.00 9,621,219.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 17 8586 Check ARKANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 0.00AP:2024 CLASS 5 DUE 600.00 9,620,619.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 18 8587 Check CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE 0.00AP:2024 AGENCY MEM 625.00 9,619,994.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 19 8588 Check ARKANSAS SHERIFFS' ASSOCIAT 0.00AP:2024 WINTER CON 200.00 9,619,794.66

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 20 8589 Check SERVICE PLUS TELECOMMUNICA 0.00AP:IPO AVAYA TECH S 1,592.58 9,618,202.08

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 21 8590 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 348.08 9,617,854.00

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 22 8591 Check ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS CO 0.00AP:2024 MEMBERSHIP 3,270.00 9,614,584.00

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 23 8592 Check ROTO ROOTER 0.00AP:BATHROOM & ASS 210.00 9,614,374.00

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 24 8593 Check COUNTY JUDGES' ASSOCIATION 0.00AP:2024 CO JUDGE AS 750.00 9,613,624.00

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 25 8594 Check MSI 0.00AP:2024 VIRTUAL JUS 850.20 9,612,773.80

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 26 8595 Check KARRI WARREN 0.00AP:REIMB AMAZON EN 128.87 9,612,644.93

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 27 8596 Check FLETCHER OIL COMPANY 0.00AP:DURAMAX 703.21 9,611,941.72
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1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 28 8597 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 1000065 87.20 9,611,854.52

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 29 8598 Check ARKANSAS ASSESSORS ASSOCI 0.00AP:2024 MEMBERSHIP 75.00 9,611,779.52

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 30 8599 Check QUILL, LLC 0.00AP:ACCT# 9957199 226.68 9,611,552.84

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 31 8600 Check SPACE WORLD & MOVING CENTE 0.00AP:RECORDS STORA 292.91 9,611,259.93

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 32 8601 Check BRANDON'S TRASH SERVICE INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 4554 96.75 9,611,163.18

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 33 8602 Check AAC-WCT 0.00AP:2024 WORKERS' C 62,112.98 9,549,050.20

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 34 8603 Check THE COURIER 0.00AP:2023 FINANCIALS A 516.25 9,548,533.95

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 35 8604 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:FATS#3288 2024 D 39,385.00 9,509,148.95

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 36 8605 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:FATS#3290 2024 D 39,385.00 9,469,763.95

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 37 8606 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:FATS#3289 2024 D 39,385.00 9,430,378.95

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 38 8607 Check PAM ENNIS 0.00AP:REIMB SAMS-MED 71.73 9,430,307.22

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 39 8608 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:MEALS 5,772.35 9,424,534.87

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 40 8609 Check UNIVO DATA INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 989 2,850.00 9,421,684.87

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 41 8610 Check T. SMITH CONSULTING INC. 0.00AP:ANNUAL SUPPORT 1,000.00 9,420,684.87

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 42 8611 Check ELIANT SOLUTIONS INC 0.00AP:OFFICE 365 1 YEA 25,888.80 9,394,796.07

1/10/24 1000-9901 Check 43 8612 Check INGALLS INFORMATION SECURIT 0.00AP:SECURITY .GOV E 31,464.05 9,363,332.02

1/11/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8304 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 51-Group Life 641.68 9,362,690.34

1/11/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8304 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 52-MHBF 66,990.00 9,295,700.34

1/11/24 1000-9901 Check 45 8662 Check WAGEWORKS, INC. 0.00AP:PPE 1/12/24 1,109.90 9,294,590.44

1/11/24 1000-9901 Check 46 8663 Check VALIC 0.00AP:PPE 1/12/24 1,794.77 9,292,795.67

1/11/24 1000-9901 Check 47 8664 Check TENN CHILD SUPPORT 0.00AP:PPE 1/12/2024 248.76 9,292,546.91

1/11/24 1000-9901 Check 48 8665 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE 0.00AP:PPE 1/12/2024 219.60 9,292,327.31

1/11/24 1000-9905 No Check 49 0 Check TELCOE FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 0.00CU Emp Deds PPE 1/12 3,258.55 9,289,068.76

1/11/24 1000-9905 No Check 50 0 Check SFB-EFTPS 0.00Fed/SS/SS Match PPE 50,274.07 9,238,794.69

1/11/24 1000-9905 No Check 53 0 Check APERS 0.00Emp Cont/Co Match PP 45,498.08 9,193,296.61

1/17/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 92 Receipt Rachel Oertling 372.75Rec 4107245-4107363 0.00 9,193,669.36

1/17/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 92 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4107245-4107363 7.46 9,193,661.90

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 54 8709 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:2023 DODGE DURA 39,050.00 9,154,611.90

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 55 8710 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC 0.00AP:ACCT# PC14 1,308.00 9,153,303.90

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 56 8711 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 1206028 31.34 9,153,272.56

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 57 8712 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 438812 5,257.95 9,148,014.61

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 58 8713 Check RIVER VALLEY COLLISION 0.00AP:REPLACED STRUT 539.55 9,147,475.06
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1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 59 8714 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS 0.00AP:ACCT# 6600 65.36 9,147,409.70

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 60 8715 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 40.33 9,147,369.37

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 61 8716 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101002576 345.63 9,147,023.74

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 62 8717 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 813465668- 76.85 9,146,946.89

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 63 8718 Check DIVCO DATA 0.00AP:POSTAGE:2023 TA 18,900.00 9,128,046.89

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 64 8719 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 542222451- 222.56 9,127,824.33

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 65 8720 Check JIM HARRIS AND ASSOCIATES IN 0.00AP:1099 MISC/NEC 109 122.29 9,127,702.04

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 66 8721 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 623111675- 204.50 9,127,497.54

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 67 8722 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 196378442 88.08 9,127,409.46

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 68 8723 Check THE COURIER 0.00AP:ORD#2024-O-001-0 595.42 9,126,814.04

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 69 8724 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 1622544 62.06 9,126,751.98

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 70 8725 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 274151 31.34 9,126,720.64

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 71 8726 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 274186 215.80 9,126,504.84

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 72 8727 Check MARCUS HUBBARD 0.00AP:BATTERY FOR TRU 278.84 9,126,226.00

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 73 8728 Check ENVIROPEST OF CENTRAL ARKA 0.00AP:QPC SVCS 63.22 9,126,162.78

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 74 8729 Check ENVIROPEST OF CENTRAL ARKA 0.00AP:QPC SVCS ANNEX 52.32 9,126,110.46

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 75 8730 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00289674-4 2,260.32 9,123,850.14

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 76 8731 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101003985 309.53 9,123,540.61

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 77 8732 Check ARKANSAS CORONER'S ASSOCI 0.00AP:SCOTT/LARSON/E 210.00 9,123,330.61

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 78 8733 Check TERMINIX PROCESSING CENTER 0.00AP:COURTHOUSE LIQ 571.16 9,122,759.45

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 79 8734 Check SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 2101000014 779.94 9,121,979.51

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 80 8735 Check DATASCOUT, LLC 0.00AP:2024 LICENSE/ONE 3,740.00 9,118,239.51

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 81 8736 Check CHEMAQUA INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 323664 18,412.91 9,099,826.60

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 82 8737 Check VERIZON WIRELESS 0.00AP:ACCT# 242562909- 40.05 9,099,786.55

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 83 8738 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 187005400 389.43 9,099,397.12

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 84 8739 Check CITY CORPORATION 0.00AP:ACCT# 269344 69.39 9,099,327.73

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 85 8740 Check SHEILA K MCGEE 0.00AP:JANUARY SERVICE 1,300.00 9,098,027.73

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 86 8741 Check AAC RISK MANAGEMENT FUND 0.00AP:2024 FLEET LIABILI 188,485.80 8,909,541.93

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 87 8742 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:2024 DODGE RAM 650.00 8,908,891.93

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 88 8743 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:2024 RAM 1500 FAT 47,432.00 8,861,459.93

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 89 8744 Check RED RIVER DODGE CHRYSLER J 0.00AP:2024 DODGE DURA 39,385.00 8,822,074.93

1/18/24 1000-9901 Check 90 8745 Check JAYNIE JONES 0.00AP:REIMBURSE FOR D 8.70 8,822,066.23

1/23/24 1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7401 Administrat 789.70Jan. Settlement 0.00 8,822,855.93
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1/23/24 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7402 Administrat 5,716.55Jan. Settlement 0.00 8,828,572.48

1/23/24 1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7402 General 0.00Jan. Settlement 114.33 8,828,458.15

1/23/24 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7601 Administrat 1,424.57Jan. Settlement 0.00 8,829,882.72

1/23/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees Transfer In Transfer from 6010-7602 Administrat 4,945.35Jan. Settlement 0.00 8,834,828.07

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BETANCUR, DERRICK 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,637.83 8,833,190.24

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,910.24 8,831,280.00

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 839.41 8,830,440.59

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAHENA MENDEZ, SABINA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 893.36 8,829,547.23

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRASHEAR, ANITA C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 758.36 8,828,788.87

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLLINS, FELICIA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 840.74 8,827,948.13

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,829.03 8,826,119.10

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHANNON, ELNER J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 935.26 8,825,183.84

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHEPPARD, LISA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 924.22 8,824,259.62

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WARREN, KARRI D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,153.31 8,823,106.31

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOMACK-MOTTE, COURTNEY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 977.97 8,822,128.34

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANDERSON, SERENIDY N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 858.15 8,821,270.19

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CHRONISTER, HAYLI L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,147.89 8,820,122.30

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, CLARA V 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 848.77 8,819,273.53

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LETSON, EMMA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 861.59 8,818,411.94

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LONG, DENAYNE K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 801.33 8,817,610.61

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAHON, ASHLEY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 852.34 8,816,758.27

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,313.88 8,815,444.39

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, JENNA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 915.95 8,814,528.44

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, ANNITA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,145.16 8,813,383.28

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,192.80 8,812,190.48

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 604.78 8,811,585.70

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,739.32 8,809,846.38

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 957.82 8,808,888.56

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,950.14 8,806,938.42

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUMPHREY, LINDSEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 957.04 8,805,981.38

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLIAMS, DEBRA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 326.41 8,805,654.97

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WINTERS, AUDREY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 885.52 8,804,769.45
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1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,872.10 8,802,897.35

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 922.17 8,801,975.18

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CASEY, CATHY A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 520.23 8,801,454.95

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARVEY, CRISTY 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 914.18 8,800,540.77

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 843.79 8,799,696.98

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KEISLING, MARY E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,033.45 8,798,663.53

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PARKS, KAYLA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 918.18 8,797,745.35

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHIRLEY, BRENDA K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 926.51 8,796,818.84

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TREADWELL, LAURA E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 838.11 8,795,980.73

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 649.86 8,795,330.87

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 794.52 8,794,536.35

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DEMORET, WANDA F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 207.79 8,794,328.56

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROACH, JANIE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 501.50 8,793,827.06

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANDERSON, PAMELA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 833.96 8,792,993.10

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,542.13 8,791,450.97

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRIAN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,181.01 8,790,269.96

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,428.88 8,788,841.08

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DARTER, ALEXANDRA G 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 962.71 8,787,878.37

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, CHRYSTAL F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 938.79 8,786,939.58

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,123.55 8,785,816.03

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FLAGG, JAMES M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,380.72 8,784,435.31

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,402.37 8,783,032.94

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,458.91 8,781,574.03

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,568.47 8,780,005.56

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, JACOB D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,209.42 8,778,796.14

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAMBRIGHT, ALEXANDER S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,175.67 8,777,620.47

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARDY, LOUIS A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,130.71 8,776,489.76

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,667.63 8,774,822.13

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,356.61 8,773,465.52

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,010.98 8,771,454.54

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,414.31 8,770,040.23

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,290.66 8,767,749.57

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, KYLE D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,424.47 8,766,325.10
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1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,208.26 8,765,116.84

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 912.41 8,764,204.43

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LAY, TAMMY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 898.48 8,763,305.95

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,610.69 8,761,695.26

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,432.17 8,760,263.09

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,618.93 8,758,644.16

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,634.21 8,757,009.95

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 969.62 8,756,040.33

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,565.74 8,754,474.59

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OELS, KALEB W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,193.16 8,753,281.43

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PLY, HUNTER A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,274.85 8,752,006.58

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,391.54 8,750,615.04

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REEL, LEAH C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 900.73 8,749,714.31

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOLES, DALTON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,499.80 8,748,214.51

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, CRYSTAL R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,245.64 8,746,968.87

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,538.54 8,745,430.33

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,425.11 8,744,005.22

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEVENS, MICHAEL J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 741.71 8,743,263.51

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,255.95 8,742,007.56

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TOBER, CODY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,156.11 8,740,851.45

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 809.71 8,740,041.74

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WATTS, JONATHON T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,240.96 8,738,800.78

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILSON, BLAKE E 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,793.40 8,737,007.38

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,320.19 8,735,687.19

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,952.37 8,733,734.82

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YOUNG, CLARENCE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,337.63 8,732,397.19

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BORIBOUN, LYNDSEY B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 642.68 8,731,754.51

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FRAZIER, BETHANY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 512.79 8,731,241.72

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 608.15 8,730,633.57

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 772.59 8,729,860.98

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHICHER, VICTOR M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 651.11 8,729,209.87

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, BROOK A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 815.04 8,728,394.83
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1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAMPOS-PAZ, JULIANA 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,021.90 8,727,372.93

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, JONATHAN N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 810.30 8,726,562.63

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELROY, LEAH M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,113.49 8,725,449.14

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,071.66 8,724,377.48

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FOLSOM, TAYLOR M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 960.85 8,723,416.63

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MASSEY, JEANNIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,168.51 8,722,248.12

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MAYES, COURTNEY T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 994.05 8,721,254.07

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORELAND, HILLARY C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 312.60 8,720,941.47

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 647.78 8,720,293.69

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, ASHLEY F 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 683.55 8,719,610.14

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOZE, MISTY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,112.21 8,718,497.93

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRADLEY, ASHLEY D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,003.40 8,717,494.53

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHRISTA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 937.39 8,716,557.14

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CARTER, COLE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,049.13 8,715,508.01

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRANDON C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,028.67 8,714,479.34

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JOHANNA M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,086.89 8,713,392.45

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GOACHER, DAMIAN C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,002.22 8,712,390.23

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GOINES, MYCALIA N 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,070.89 8,711,319.34

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,088.75 8,710,230.59

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREGORY, ALEXANDER M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,043.99 8,709,186.60

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, BRADLEY K 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,213.82 8,707,972.78

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, ETHAN J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,195.07 8,706,777.71

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, UNA S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 794.65 8,705,983.06

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILSON, CODY A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 999.38 8,704,983.68

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,169.85 8,703,813.83

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SHERILYN D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,145.56 8,702,668.27

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HORN, LESLIE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 665.12 8,702,003.15

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEE, JACOB S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,107.89 8,700,895.26

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCLAIN, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,028.67 8,699,866.59

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCCOY, CINTHIA A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,333.77 8,698,532.82

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCDONALD, MATTHEW S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,108.40 8,697,424.42

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,067.98 8,696,356.44

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,024.55 8,695,331.89
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1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NUCKOLS, MITCHELL W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 988.93 8,694,342.96

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PANTHER, CHANCE M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,116.50 8,693,226.46

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PHILLPOTTS, DEANNA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 716.25 8,692,510.21

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RAINEY, LEREAKO M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 862.24 8,691,647.97

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REED, ERIC D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 985.45 8,690,662.52

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check REYNA, JHONVANNY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 989.88 8,689,672.64

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROBERTS, ANTHONY J 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,891.47 8,687,781.17

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ROSE, SARAH R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,024.58 8,686,756.59

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SAMSON, KRISTINA R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,164.67 8,685,591.92

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANG, ZACHARY M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,280.27 8,684,311.65

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STOCKTON, JOHN P 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,202.68 8,683,108.97

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STOUT, EMILY L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,004.16 8,682,104.81

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,265.90 8,680,838.91

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 2,006.08 8,678,832.83

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMESEN, ANTHONY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,436.39 8,677,396.44

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMPSON, BENJAMIN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,052.93 8,676,343.51

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VINING, JOHN W 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,097.48 8,675,246.03

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITEHEAD, ROBBIE O 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 932.52 8,674,313.51

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, MATTHEW T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,499.61 8,672,813.90

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOWERS, KARA D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 386.35 8,672,427.55

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 1,199.18 8,671,228.37

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CAROTHERS, AARON D 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 422.83 8,670,805.54

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GEORGE, ALLAN R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,670,294.71

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HANEY, PHILIP L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,669,783.88

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLIN, JACKIE L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,669,273.05

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check IVY, DAVID M 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 20.83 8,669,252.22

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check METZ-BLAYLOCK, MARY R 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 505.51 8,668,746.71

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MOTLEY, MARGARET L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,668,235.88

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, LANE A 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,667,725.05

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SOWERS, JORDAN L 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,667,214.22

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SPARKS, WILLIAM B 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,666,703.39

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TARPLEY, BLAKE S 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,666,192.56
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1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITTENBURG, CHARLES T 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 510.83 8,665,681.73

1/24/24 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILBANKS, RONNIE C 0.00PR:Employee Payroll 480.83 8,665,200.90

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 91 8833 Check RUSSELLVILLE PRINTING CO, IN 0.00AP:(2/3) BLANK SECO 45.79 8,665,155.11

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 92 8834 Check MIKE BROWN 0.00AP:CRIME SCENE TEC 47.88 8,665,107.23

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 93 8835 Check IN2.MARKET 0.00AP:ORDER# 5479 PAC 245.06 8,664,862.17

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 94 8836 Check JAMES DUNHAM 0.00AP:REIMBURSED EXP 79.31 8,664,782.86

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 95 8837 Check PAM ENNIS 0.00AP:REIMBURSE FOR G 26.16 8,664,756.70

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 96 8838 Check PAM ENNIS 0.00AP:REIMBURSE FOR T 117.69 8,664,639.01

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 97 8839 Check PLACSO, LLC DBA IDW 0.00AP:ACCT# 1112104866 740.61 8,663,898.40

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 98 8840 Check ARKANSAS TINTING 0.00AP:WINDOW TINTED O 463.25 8,663,435.15

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 99 8841 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00302999-6 216.81 8,663,218.34

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 100 8842 Check BUMPER TO BUMPER 0.00AP:ACCT# 125647 392.99 8,662,825.35

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 101 8843 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 46.87 8,662,778.48

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 102 8844 Check JOHNSON CHEMICAL CO, INC. 0.00AP:CAR WASH SUPPLI 51.23 8,662,727.25

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 103 8845 Check IMPERIAL, LLC. 0.00AP:SUGAR/CREAM/CO 272.46 8,662,454.79

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 104 8846 Check TURN KEY HEALTH CLINICS, LLC 0.00AP:JAN 2024 SVCS 33,987.86 8,628,466.93

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 105 8847 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:INMATE MEALS 6,137.18 8,622,329.75

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 106 8848 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00290698-5 261.81 8,622,067.94

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 107 8849 Check WEX BANK 0.00AP:ACCT# 0496-00-245 357.05 8,621,710.89

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 108 8850 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 21.92 8,621,688.97

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 109 8851 Check SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 48793 3,420.97 8,618,268.00

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 110 8852 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00291722-8 751.91 8,617,516.09

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 111 8853 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00292490-9 230.03 8,617,286.06

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 112 8854 Check THE COURIER 0.00AP:ACCT# 0554638 173.68 8,617,112.38

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 113 8855 Check BLACKKAT CREATIONS 0.00AP:REFLECTIVE VINYL 1,308.00 8,615,804.38

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 114 8856 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 1000065 81.75 8,615,722.63

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 115 8857 Check LEADS-ONLINE LLC 0.00AP:ID# 1743 2,588.00 8,613,134.63

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 116 8858 Check MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 1036448274 1,500.00 8,611,634.63

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 117 8859 Check DASH MEDICAL GLOVES 0.00AP:ACCT# 25203 1,675.30 8,609,959.33

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 118 8860 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:INMATE MEALS 6,100.61 8,603,858.72

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 119 8861 Check UNIQUE LINEN SERVICE 0.00AP:DOOR MATS/DUST 30.25 8,603,828.47

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 120 8862 Check MARCUS HUBBARD 0.00AP:ACCT# 72801-2401 37.66 8,603,790.81

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 121 8863 Check APPRENTICE INFORMATION SYS 0.00AP:BATTERY BACKUP 155.36 8,603,635.45
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1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 122 8864 Check CELLEBRITE INC. 0.00AP:ACCT# SF-0007747 13,004.51 8,590,630.94

1/24/24 1000-9901 Check 123 8865 Check ARKANSAS COLLECTOR'S ASSO 0.00AP:2024 MEMBERSHIP 150.00 8,590,480.94

1/25/24 1000-7003 Property Reappraisal 116 Receipt State Of Arkansas-Assessment Coor 20,082.42Jan. Settlement 0.00 8,610,563.36

1/25/24 1000-7301 Local Taxes-Sales Tax 112 Receipt State Of Arkansas-SUT 540,379.66Jan. Settlement 0.00 9,150,943.02

1/25/24 1000-7301 Local Taxes-Sales Tax 112 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-SUT 0.00Jan. Settlement 10,807.59 9,140,135.43

1/25/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 113 Receipt Rachel Oertling 3,410.81Rec 4107364-4107689 0.00 9,143,546.24

1/25/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 113 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4107364-4107689 68.22 9,143,478.02

1/26/24 1000-8710 Rent/Lease 120 Receipt City Of Hector 3.00Lease'09 F250 Truck ('2 0.00 9,143,481.02

1/26/24 1000-8710 Rent/Lease 120 Comm Rec Out City Of Hector 0.00Lease'09 F250 Truck ('2 0.06 9,143,480.96

1/26/24 1000-9901 Check 125 8922 Check TENN CHILD SUPPORT 0.00AP:PPE 1/26/2024 248.76 9,143,232.20

1/26/24 1000-9901 Check 126 8923 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE 0.00AP:PPE 1/26/2024 219.60 9,143,012.60

1/26/24 1000-9901 Check 127 8924 Check WAGEWORKS, INC. 0.00AP:PPE 1/26/2024 1,109.90 9,141,902.70

1/26/24 1000-9901 Check 128 8925 Check VALIC 0.00AP:PPE 1/26/2024 1,804.77 9,140,097.93

1/26/24 1000-9905 No Check 129 0 Check TELCOE FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO 0.00CU Emp Deds PPE 1/26 3,348.55 9,136,749.38

1/26/24 1000-9905 No Check 130 0 Check DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMIN - STA 0.00Emp State Income Tax ( 12,267.59 9,124,481.79

1/26/24 1000-9905 No Check 131 0 Check SFB-EFTPS 0.00Fed/SS/SS Match PPE 50,846.59 9,073,635.20

1/26/24 1000-9905 No Check 132 0 Check APERS 0.00Emp Cont/Co Match PP 46,140.23 9,027,494.97

1/29/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 133-MASA 1,223.00 9,026,271.97

1/29/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 134-JTS 16,873.56 9,009,398.41

1/29/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 135-Aflac 7,167.76 9,002,230.65

1/29/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 136-SS PBA 611.00 9,001,619.65

1/29/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8301 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 137-Legal Shield 838.28 9,000,781.37

1/29/24 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8304 Insurance Fu 0.00Claim 138-LTD 2,167.30 8,998,614.07

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 139 8949 Check ENVIROPEST OF CENTRAL ARKA 0.00AP:ACCT# 100308 ANN 333.54 8,998,280.53

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 140 8950 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 658294 544.27 8,997,736.26

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 141 8951 Check RITTER COMMUNICATIONS 0.00AP:ACCT# 00291210-9 249.10 8,997,487.16

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 142 8952 Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 0.00AP:ACCT# 849495029 597.89 8,996,889.27

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 143 8953 Check OPTIMUM 0.00AP:ACCT# 07701-1080 98.35 8,996,790.92

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 144 8954 Check QUILL, LLC 0.00AP:ACCT# 9957199 75.40 8,996,715.52

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 145 8955 Check IN2.MARKET 0.00AP:ORDER#5712 PAC 181.78 8,996,533.74

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 146 8956 Check DATAMAX 0.00AP:ACCT# 307568 614.22 8,995,919.52

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 147 8957 Check ARKANSAS JUVENILE OFFICERS 0.00AP:CAMPOS/RUIZ CO 100.00 8,995,819.52
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1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 148 8958 Check UNIQUE LINEN SERVICE 0.00AP:DOOR MATS/DUST 30.25 8,995,789.27

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 149 8959 Check RIVER VALLEY TINTING AND GLA 0.00AP:TINT ATC40 ON FR 65.40 8,995,723.87

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 150 8960 Check BLACKKAT CREATIONS 0.00AP:REFLECTIVE VINYL 327.00 8,995,396.87

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 151 8961 Check ARKANSAS ASSESSORS ASSOCI 0.00AP:2024 ASSESSORS 100.00 8,995,296.87

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 152 8962 Check ARKANSAS VALLEY COMMUNICA 0.00AP:GPS WHIP ANTENN 158.92 8,995,137.95

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 153 8963 Check QUILL, LLC 0.00AP:ACCT# 9957199 269.57 8,994,868.38

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 154 8964 Check PLACSO, LLC DBA IDW 0.00AP:ACCT# 1112104866 1,912.93 8,992,955.45

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 155 8965 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 1,264.18 8,991,691.27

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 156 8966 Check CROW-BURLINGAME COMPANY 0.00AP:ACCT# 125647 158.52 8,991,532.75

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 157 8967 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC 0.00AP:ACCT# 1000065 81.75 8,991,451.00

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 158 8968 Check COMBS HOUSE MOVERS 0.00AP:SETTING & LEVELI 1,000.00 8,990,451.00

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 159 8969 Check CINTAS 0.00AP:ACCT# 16250749 124.26 8,990,326.74

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 160 8970 Check ELEVATOR SAFETY INSPECTION 0.00AP:INSPECTION ON A 300.00 8,990,026.74

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 161 8971 Check APPRENTICE INFORMATION SYS 0.00AP:2024 MASTER/MAI 32,423.64 8,957,603.10

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 162 8972 Check IN2.MARKET 0.00AP:ORDER# 5282 PAC 1,494.18 8,956,108.92

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 163 8973 Check ARKANSAS VALLEY ALLIANCE FO 0.00AP:2024 ECONOMIC D 25,000.00 8,931,108.92

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 164 8974 Check BRIGHTSPEED 0.00AP:ACCT# 300586530 7.64 8,931,101.28

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 165 8975 Check APPRENTICE INFORMATION SYS 0.00AP:2024 MAINTENANC 8,379.00 8,922,722.28

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 166 8976 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 519546 345.79 8,922,376.49

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 167 8977 Check COGSWELL MOTORS INC 0.00AP:ACCT# P3708 514.80 8,921,861.69

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 168 8978 Check BLAKE WILSON 0.00AP:TAGS FOR 2024 RA 23.50 8,921,838.19

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 169 8979 Check ORR MOTORS OF RUSSELLVILLE 0.00AP:ACCT# 7911 20.02 8,921,818.17

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 170 8980 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS 0.00AP:ACCT# 6600 32.68 8,921,785.49

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 171 8981 Check B & B RADIO 0.00AP:ACCT# 0000861 1,559.79 8,920,225.70

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 172 8982 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00AP:INMATE MEALS 5,846.60 8,914,379.10

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 173 8983 Check WEST TERMITE & PEST MGNT, IN 0.00AP:ACCT# 661505 - 20 220.40 8,914,158.70

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 174 8984 Check ARKANSAS VALLEY ALLIANCE FO 0.00AP:1ST Q-2024 WORK 12,500.00 8,901,658.70

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 175 8985 Check JAYNIE JONES 0.00AP:REIMB PIZZA FOR 165.54 8,901,493.16

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 176 8986 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 84845486 133.48 8,901,359.68

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 177 8987 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 637405 4,462.90 8,896,896.78

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 178 8988 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 617977 246.12 8,896,650.66

1/30/24 1000-9901 Check 179 8989 Check ENTERGY 0.00AP:ACCT# 79226189 39.73 8,896,610.93

1/31/24 1000-7501 Interest Income Transfer In Transfer from 6011-9009 Interest Inc 50,241.33Interest Distribution for J 0.00 8,946,852.26
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1/31/24 1000-7501 Interest Income TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7501 General 0.00Interest Distribution for J 1,004.83 8,945,847.43

1/31/24 1000-7550 Interest Income ARP Transfer In Transfer from 6011-9009 Interest Inc 47,559.29Interest Distribution for J 0.00 8,993,406.72

1/31/24 1000-7550 Interest Income ARP TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7550 General 0.00Interest Distribution for J 951.19 8,992,455.53

1/31/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 134 Receipt Rachel Oertling 3,536.90Rec 4107690-4107925 0.00 8,995,992.43

1/31/24 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 134 Comm Rec Out Rachel Oertling 0.00Rec 4107690-4107925 70.74 8,995,921.69

1/31/24 1000-8402 Treasurer's Expense Transfer In Transfer from 6000-8901 Treasurer's 38,541.60January Settlement 0.00 9,034,463.29

1/31/24 1000-8904 Transfer To Surplus Investment Transfer Out Transfer to 1003-8801 Surplus Inves 0.00Per Ord. 2024-O-006 2,410,667.60 6,623,795.69

2/1/24 1000-7201 Local Property Taxes-Current Taxes In Transfer from 6002-9101 Collector's 42.671/1-31/2024 Settlement 0.00 6,623,838.36

2/1/24 1000-7201 Local Property Taxes-Current TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7201 General 0.001/1-31/2024 Settlement 0.85 6,623,837.51

2/1/24 1000-7202 Local Property Taxes-Delinquent Re Taxes In Transfer from 6005-9103 Delinquent 798.41January Settlement 0.00 6,624,635.92

2/1/24 1000-7202 Local Property Taxes-Delinquent Re TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7202 General 0.00January Settlement 15.97 6,624,619.95

2/1/24 1000-7203 Local Property Taxes-Delinquent Per Taxes In Transfer from 6004-9102 Delinquent 975.41January Settlement 0.00 6,625,595.36

